#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ting-Kuang Chen	05/05/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOP GEARBOX INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1F., No. 20, Jilin Rd., Jhongli City,
City:	Taoyuan County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	320

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12775721

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LON-305

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=LON-305assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1277

PATENT REEL: 024353 FRAME: 0468

# ASSIGNMENT

whereas, I/we,Ting-Kuang Chen_		
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter r	referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful	
improvements in Output Mode Switching	Apparatus	
( hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an appli	• •	_
executed on even date herewith;		
executed on	:	
x filed on May 7, 2010 , Se	erial No. 12/775,721 ;	
filed as PCT International Application No.	on ,designatir	10
The United States of America;		ıs
Patent number, iss	gue on	
i atent number, iss	suc on	
Mon on the state of the state o		
WHEREAS, TOP GEARBOX INDUSTRY		
whose post office address is 1F., NO. 20, JILIN	N RD. JHONGLI CITY TAOYUAN COUNTY 320	,TAIWAN
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiri States;	ing the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the Unite	÷ <b>d</b>
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said AS	eration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOD SSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventional, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division cation.	on
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any of including additional documents that may be required to affurther consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without fit communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request doc ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further abe required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution	ocuments that legally may be required in connection with the filin other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without a consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify an examents and information concerning the invention that are with assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may on, maintenance and defense of any patent application or pateron, in the consideration of the consideration of the consideration and the consideration of the conside	n, ut in in iy nt
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNI ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and beho	The Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Lette IEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for noof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the furnated, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held be	or ili
Assignor: Ting-Kuang Chen No. 27, Dah-Hua Rd. 1, Chi-Tu Dist., Keelung City, Taiwan	Oated this 5th day of May, 2010 at Taiwan  Chen Ting Knong.  Signature	
Assignor:	Dated this day of at	
Assignor:	Signature  Dated this day of at	-
	Signature	_

PATENT REEL: 024353 FRAME: 0469

**RECORDED: 05/07/2010** 

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2